95 51105001 Colstrip 3&4 - Structures - Steam Gen M  XXXXX
96 51204001 Colstrip 1&2 - Boiler Plant - Steam Gen  XXXXX
97 51205001 Colstrip 3&4 - Boiler Plant - Steam Gen  XXXXX
98 51304001 Colstrip 1&2 - Electric Plant - Steam G  XXXXX
99 51305001 Colstrip 3&4 - Electric Plant - Steam G  XXXXX

100 51404001 Colstrip 1&2 -Misc Steam Plt -Steam Gen  XXXXX
101 51405001 Colstrip 3&4 -Misc Steam Plt -Steam Gen  XXXXX
102 Subtotal for the test year XXXXX
103 Adjustment to the rate year XXXXX
104 Subtotal on Orders 35,784,175
105 Property Taxes-Montana 10,579,422
106 Electric Energy Tax 1,635,030
107 403xxxxx Depreciation 22,918,212
108 70,916,840$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-7C)
Page 7.03

Page 4 of 10

kuzmj
Stamp

Exhibit A-4 Production Adjustment

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

PROFORMA PRODUCTION FIT
DESCRIPTION AND RESTATED 3.339% 35%

O&M ON PRODUCTION PROPERTY
PRODUCTION WAGE INCREASE:

PURCHASED POWER 164,927$   (5,507)$   1,927$
OTHER POWER SUPPLY 786,623   (26,265)   9,193

TOTAL PRODUCTION WAGE INCREASE 951,550   (31,772)   11,120

ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSES
PAYROLL OVERHEADS 2,725,968   (91,020)   31,857
PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,310,806   (77,158)   27,005

TOTAL ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSES 5,036,774   (168,178)   58,862

DEPRECIATION / AMORTIZATION:
DEPRECIATION 66,323,852   (2,214,553)   432,656
AMORTIZATION 5,806,675   (193,885)   63,654

TOTAL DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION (FERC 403) 72,130,527   (2,408,438)   496,310
TAXES OTHER-PRODUCTION PROPERTY:

 PROPERTY TAXES - WASHINGTON 6,705,345   (223,891)   78,362
 PROPERTY TAXES - MONTANA 7,857,404   (262,359)   91,826
 ELECTRIC ENERGY TAX 1,635,030   (54,594)   19,108
 PAYROLL TAXES 1,189,704   (39,724)   13,903

TOTAL TAXES OTHER 17,387,483   (580,568)   203,199

O&M ON REGULATORY ASSETS:
CABOT -$   -   -
TENASKA 31,942,000   (1,066,543)   373,290
BEP 3,526,620   (117,754)   41,214
WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS 1,494,702   (49,908)   17,468
WHITE RIVER RELICENSING & CWIP -   -   -
CANWEST -   -   -
HOPKINS RIDGE PREPAID TRANSMISSION 2,034,455   (67,930)   23,776
HOPKINS RIDGE INFILL MITIGATION CREDIT (1,451,500)   48,466   (16,963)

TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO O&M ON REGULATORY ASSETS 37,546,277$   (1,253,670)$   438,785$
INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE (4,442,627)
INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT 1,208,276
INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI 3,234,351$

PRODUCTION PROPERTY RATE BASE:
DEPRECIABLE PRODUCTION PROPERTY 2,121,905,426$   (70,850,422)$
LESS PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM DEPR. (995,599,480)   33,243,067
NON-DEPRECIABLE PRODUCTION PROPERTY 80,465,857   (2,686,755)
LESS PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM AMORT. (4,422,650)   147,672
COLSTRIP COMMON FERC ADJUSTMENT 6,100,301   (203,689)
COLSTRIP DEFERRED DEPRECIATION FERC ADJ. 1,797,723   (60,026)
ENCOGEN ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 41,341,033   (1,380,377)

NET PRODUCTION PROPERTY 1,251,588,210   (41,790,530)
DEDUCT:

LIBR. DEPREC. PRE 1981 (EOP) (372,848)   12,449
LIBR. DEPREC. POST 1980 (EOP) (142,597,040)   4,761,315
OTHER DEF. TAXES (EOP) (3,295,458)   110,035

SUBTOTAL (146,265,346)   4,883,800

ADJUSTMENT TO PRODUCTION RATE BASE 1,105,322,864$   (36,906,730)$   1,068,416,134$

REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE:
CABOT 21,125   (705)
TENASKA 94,583,875   (3,158,156)
BEP 19,609,943   (654,776)
WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS 36,953,816   (1,233,888)
WHITE RIVER RELICENSING & CWIP 23,692,639   (791,097)
CANWEST (0)   -
HOPKINS RIDGE PREPAID TRANSMISSION 4,614,747   (154,086)
HOPKINS RIDGE INFILL MITIGATION CREDIT (1,440,474)   48,097

ADJUSTMENT TO REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE 178,035,671$   (5,944,611)$   172,091,060$

TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATEBASE (LINE 56 + LINE 67) (42,851,342)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-7C)
Page 7.04

Page 5 of 10

Exhibit A-5 Power Costs

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
POWER COSTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE INCREASE
NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PROFORMA (DECREASE)

1 SALES FOR RESALE 268,574,887$   6,086,573$   (262,488,315)$
2
3 PURCHASES/SALES OF NON-CORE GAS 4,267,784   181,715   (4,086,069)
4 WHEELING FOR OTHERS 10,583,713   9,985,976   (597,737)
5 14,851,497   10,167,692   (4,683,806)
6
7 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 283,426,385   16,254,264   (267,172,120)
8
9 FUEL 119,309,169$   187,182,664$   67,873,496$

10
11 PURCHASED AND INTERCHANGED 990,181,182   719,868,293 (270,312,889)
12 HEDGING -   285,289 285,289
13 RATE DISALLOWANCES FOR MARCH POIN -   (8,416,432) (8,416,432)
14 SUBTOTAL PURCHASED AND INTERCHANG 990,181,182$   711,737,151$   (278,444,032)$
15 WHEELING 63,827,743   67,799,084   3,971,341
16 SCH. 94 - RES./FARM CREDIT -   -   -
17 TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES 1,173,318,094$   966,718,899$   (206,599,195)$
18 HYDRO AND OTHER POWER 79,069,006   96,652,818   17,583,811
19 TRANS. EXP. INCL. 500KV O&M 1,094,069   1,136,432   42,363
20
21 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,253,481,170$   1,064,508,149$   (188,973,021)$
22
23 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING INCOM (970,054,785)$   (1,048,253,884)$   (78,199,099)$
24
25 REDUCTION TO STATE UTILITY TAX SAVIN 3.85% (23,013)
26 INCREASE (DECREASE) INCOME (78,176,086)$
27 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (27,361,630)
28 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (50,814,456)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-7C)
Page 7.05

Page 6 of 10

Exhibit D:  Regulatory Assets and Liabilities net of Accumulated Amortization and Deferred Taxes (PCA Periods)
2007 PCORC

12 Months Ended December 31 PCA Period
Balance AMA Ratebase
net of net of Return

Ref Description Asset Amort AA & ADFIT Asset Amort AA & ADFIT A.T. % Amount Pre Tax Monthly
(Note 1) (Note 1)